
G R E G  A B B O T T  

March 16. 2007 

Mr. Robert R. Ray 
Assistaiit City Attorney 
City of Loi~gvie\v 
P.O. Box 1952 
Longview, Texas 75606 

Re: Request for infonliatioil regarding a na111ed locatiosi 

Dear Mr. Ray: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 277250. 

After reviewing your arguil~ents and the submitted inforn~atioil, we have detenlli~led that 
your request does not present anovel or cosuplex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a mernoraiidum opinion. You claim that the infornlation marked as "552.108" may be 
withheld froin the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(1) ofthe Government Code. \Ve 
have coiisidered your aryui~ients and the infonnation and have determined that in accorda~lce 
with sectio~i 55?.1OS(a)(l) you inay withhold the infom~ation niarked as "552.108." We 
agree you ~ i i i~s t  \vitliiiold the iiiarked Texas motor vehicle infonl~ation in accordailce with 
section 552.130 of the Gove~-liiiiei~t Code. Also, the social secul-ity nu~ilber is coilfideiitial 
under sectioii 552,137 of the Go\~eniilieilt Code. 

For more infol~~lation on the cited exception, as well as i~lfomlatioll on the rights and 
obligatiol~s of govenlillental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
ii~foi-iiiation contained on the Office ofthe Attorney General website at www.oap.state.ts.us. 
You niay also contact our Open Govenlnle~lt Hotlisle at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted docunients 

cc: Tct-esa Fisher 
1205 Zcola Street 
Loiigvie\v, Texas 75604 
(wio enclosures) 


